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Chris Anaya

2056 Portsmouth Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916-939-7000

Fax: 916-933-1019

Email: anaya@prodigy.net

Elizabeth Anderson

Sciences International, Inc.

1800 Diagonal Road
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-684-0123

Fax: 703-684-2223

Email: elanderson@sciences.com

Jenny Bard
Redwood Empire Branch

American Lung Association of California

115 Talbot Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
707-527-5864

Fax: 707-542-6111
Email: jpard@alac.org

D. Wayne Berman
President

Aeolus, Inc.

751 Taft Street

Albany, CA 94706
510-524-7855

Fax: 510-524-7854

Email: bermanw@aol.com
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Bruce Bishop

Attorney

Wilcox & Savage

1800 Bank of America Center
Norfolk, VA 23510

Email: bbishop@wilsav.com

Charles Blake

Vice President, Director Technical Services
Atlanta Region

OHS

Clayton Group Services, Inc.

3380 Chastain Meadows Parkway - Suite 300
Kennesaw, GA 30144

770-499-7500

Fax: 770-499-7511

Email: cblake@claytongrp.com

David Bowen

Attorney

Wilcox & Savage

1800 Bank of America Center
Norfolk, VA 23510
757-628-5507

Fax: 757-628-5566

Email: dbowen@wilsav.com

John Budroe

Staff Toxicologist

Air Toxicology & Epidemiology Section

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment
California Environmental Protection Agency

1515 Clay Street - 16th Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

510-622-3145

Fax: 510-622-3210

Email: jpudroe@oehha.ca.gov
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Leonard Burrelli
Environmental Profiles, Inc.

813 Fredrick Road

Baltimore, MD 21228
410-744-0700

Fax: 410-744-2003

Email: burrelli@episervices.com

Doug Cameron

Reed Smith

435 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-288-4104

Fax: 412-288-3063

Email: dcameron@reedsmith.com

Alex Catalona

Attorney

Morgenstein & Jubeliner, LLP
One Market

Spear Tower - 32nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-901-8700

Fax: 415-901-8701

Eric Chatfield
President

Chatfield Technical Consulting Ltd.

2071 Dickson Road

Mississauga, ON L5B 1Y8
Canada

905-896-7611

Fax: 905-896-1930

Email: echatfield@ejchatfield.com

Deborah Cote

McKenna Long & Aldridge, LLP
One Market

Spear Tower - Suite 3500

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-267-4138

Fax: 415-267-4198

Email: dcote@mckennalong.com

Kenny Crump

Principal

ENVIRON

602 East Georgia Avenue
Ruston, LA 71270

318-251-6985

Fax: 318-255-2040

Email: kecrump@environcorp.com
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Stan Dawson
Staff Toxicologist
Air Toxicology and Epidemiology

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

1001 | Street

P.O. Box 4010

Sacramento, CA 95812
916-323-2522

Fax: 916-327-7320

Email: sdawson@oehha.ca.gov

Sandra Dittmar

Professional Toxicologist

MWH

777 Campus Commons - Suite 175
Sacramento, CA 95825

916-569-3249

Fax: 916-569-3258

Email: sandra.dittmar@us.mwhglobal.com

Morton Dubin

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP
666 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10103

Email: tlau@wilsav.com

Jacques Dunnigan

380 chemin de North-Hatley
Katevale, QC JOB 1W0
Canada

819-847-3177

Fax: 819-847-1931

Email: dunnigan@abacom.com

Gwen Eng
Regional Representative

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry

(ATSDR)

75 Hawthorne Street (HHS 1)
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-4317

Email: eng.gwen@epa.gov

Richard Finke
Senior Litigation Counsel
WR Grace & Co.

5400 Broken Sound Boulevard NW - Suite 300

Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-362-1533

Fax: 561-362-1582

Email: richard.finke@grace.com



Sean Fitzgerald

Branch Manager

RJ Lee Group, Inc.

530 McCormack Street
San Leandro, CA 94577
510-544-8411

Fax: 510-567-0488

Email: sfitzgerald@rjlg.com

Stefanie Fogel

Attorney

Piper Rudnick, LLT

3400 Two Logan Square

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-656-3364

Fax: 215-606-3364

Email: stefanie.fogel@piperrudnick.com

Steve Foley

Attorney

Foley & Mansfield

1333 North California Boulevard - Suite 580
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

925-930-2866

Fax: 925-930-7335

Email: foleys@foleymansfield.com

Jack Foley

Attorney

Foley & Mansfield
1108 Nicollet Mall
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Camille Fong

McKenna, Long & Aldridge

One Market, Spear Street Tower - 35th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Fax: 415-267-4198

Email: cfong@mckennalong.com

Clifford Franklin

Field Investigator

Liberty Mutual

P.O. Box 667

Grove City, PA 16127

800-344-0213

Fax: 603-334-8088

Email: clifford.franklin@libertymutual.com
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Mary Goldade

Chemist

Ecosystems Protection & Remediation
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
999 18th Street - Suite 300 (BEPR-PS)
Denver, CO 80202

303-312-7024

Fax: 303-312-6065

Email: goldade.mary@epa.gov

Jessica Greene

Senior Scientist

Exponent

1970 Broadway - Suite 250
Oakland, CA 94612
510-208-2000

Fax: 510-208-2039

Email: jgreene@exponent.com

Kimberly Heuer

Attorney

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-963-4756

Email: kheuer@morganlewis.com

Gerald Hiatt

Senior Regional Toxicologist
Superfund

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street (SFD-8B)

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-972-3064

Fax: 415-947-3518

Email: hiatt.gerald@epa.gov

Lee Hofmann

Senior Science Advisor

Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response
Office of Program Management

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Ariel Rios Building (5103T)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1928

Fax: 202-566-1934

Email: hofmann.lee@epa.gov



Jennifer Jinot

Quantitative Risk Methods Group

Office of Research and Development

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (8623-D)
Washington, DC 20460

202-564-3281

Fax: 202-565-0079

Email: jinot.jennifer@epa.gov

Shea Jones

Remedial Project Manager

Superfund Division

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street (SFD-7-2)

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-972-3148

Fax: 415-947-3526

Email: jones.shea@epa.gov

William Kiniry

Attorney

Piper Rudnick, LLT

3400 Two Logan Square

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-656-3340

Fax: 215-606-3340

Email: william.kiniry@piperrudnick.com

Aparna Koppikar

Medical Officer

Quantitative Risk Methods Group

National Center for Environmental Assessment
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (8623 D)
Washington, DC 20004

202-561-3242

Fax: 202-565-0076

Email: koppikar.aparna@epa.gov

Eileen Kuempel
Senior Health Resarch Scientist
Risk Evaluation

National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health

4676 Columbia Parkway (C-15)
Cincinnati, OH 45226
513-533-8363

Fax: 513-533-8224

Email: ekuempel@cdc.gov
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Chris Laszcz-Davis

The Environmental Quality Organization, LLC
3685 Mt. Diablo Boulevard - Suite 210
Lafayette, CA 94549

925-330-1774

Fax: 925-599-1185

Email: chrisld@eg-organization.com

Richard Lee

RJ Lee Group, Inc.

350 Hochberg Road
Monroeville, PA 15146
724-325-1776

Fax: 724-733-1799
Email: ppolka@rijlg.com

Libby Levy
Regional Representative

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry

(ATSDR)

75 Hawthorne Street, (HHS 1)
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-4319

Fax: 415-947-4323

Email: levy.libby@epa.gov

James Luey

Chief, Superfund Technical Assistance Unit
Program Support

Office of Ecosystems Protection & Remediation
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

999 18th Street - Suite 300 (8EPR-PS)
Denver, CO 80202

303-312-6791

Fax: 303-312-6897

Email: luey.jim@epa.gov

Michael Lumpkin

Toxicologist

Clayton Group Services, Inc.

3380 Chastane Meadows Parkway - Suite 300
Kennesaw, GA 30144

770-499-7500

Fax: 770-499-7511

Email: mlumpkin@claytongrp.com



Patricia Maravilla

Regional Asbestos Coordinator

Toxics Office

Cross-Media Division

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street (CMD-4)

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-4177

Fax: 415-947-3583

Email: maravilla.pat@epa.gov

Laura Mcintosh

Scientist

Exponent, Inc.

149 Commonwealth Drive

Menlo Park, CA 64025
650-688-6734

Fax: 650-688-1799

Email: z-Imcintosh@exponent.com

Lance McMahan

9450 Oak Avenue
Orangevale, CA 95662
916-989-0559

Fax: 916-989-0559

Email: lancem@directcon.net

Aubrey Miller

Senior Medical Officer & Regional Toxicologist
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

999 18th Street - Suite 500 (EPR-P5)

Denver, CO 80202

303-312-7023

Fax: 303-312-6065

Email: miller.aubrey@epa.gov

Eric Moeller

President

Vermiculite Association

P.O. Box 687

Inverness, CA 94937

415-669-1489

Fax: 415-669-1489

Email: emoeller@horizoncable.com

Lawrence Molton
5191 Abbeywood Drive
Castro Valley, CA 94552
510-538-7113

Fax: 510-538-3699
Email: Imolton@aol.com
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Suresh Moolgavkar

Professor

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center
9005 NorthEast 21st Place

Bellevue, WA

206-667-4273

Fax: 425-637-1978

Email: moolgavkar@earthlink.net

Fiona Mowat

Scientist

Exponent, Inc.

149 Commonwealth Drive
Menlo Park, CA 94025
650-688-1782

Fax: 650-688-1799

Email: fmowat@exponent.com

Deirdre Murphy

Risk & Exposure Assessment

Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(C404-01)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711
919-541-0729

Fax: 919-541-0840

Email: murphy.deirdre@epa.gov

William Nelson

Senior Regional Representative

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
(ATSDR)

75 Hawthorne Street (HHS 1)

San Francisco, CA 94105

415-947-4316

Email: nelson.bill@epa.gov

Lisa Oberg

McKenna, Long & Aldridge

One Market, Spear Street Tower - 35th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

415-267-4175

Fax: 415-267-4198

Email: loberg@mckennalong.com

Howard Ory

Adjunct Professor of Epidemiology
Emory School of Public Health
882 Barton Woods Road

Atlanta, GA 30307

989-636-1934

Email: hwo@bellsouth.net



Dennis Paustenbach

Corporate Vice President

Exponent, Inc.

149 Commonwealth Drive

Menlo Park, CA 94025

650-688-1756

Fax: 650-688-1799

Email: dpaustenbach@exponent.com

Karen Prena

Attorney

190 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60610
312-701-7008

David Rizzolo

Asbestos Program Manager

San Francisco Department of Public Health
1390 Market Street - Suite 910

San Francisco, CA 94102

415-252-3951

Fax: 415-252-3959

Email: david.rizzolo@sfdph.org

David Shaw

Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC
Two Union Square

601 Union Street - Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98111

206-628-6621

Fax: 206-628-6611

Email: dshaw@wkg.com

Catherine Simmons

Senior Industrial Hygenist

Bolter & Yates

1300 Higgins Road - Suite 301

Park Ridge, IL 60068

847-685-9226

Fax: 847-692-3127

Email: csimmons@bolter-yates.com

John Smith

Chemist

Fibers and Organics Branch

National Program Chemicals Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (7404 T)
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-0512

Fax: 202-566-0473

Email: smith.john@epa.gov
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Terry Smith

Program Manager

Analytical Operation Center

Office of Emergency and Remedial Response
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsulvania Avenue, NW (5204 G)
Washington, DC 20460

703-603-8849

Fax: 703-603-9112

Email: smith.terry@epa.gov

John Spencer

Environmental Profiles, Inc.

813 Fredrick Road

Baltimore, MD 21228
410-744-0700

Fax: 410-744-2003

Email: jspencer@episervices.com

Robert Thackston

Partner

Hawkins, Parnell & Thackston, LLP
4514 Cole Avenue - Suite 550
Dallas, TX 75205

214-780-5100

Fax: 214-780-5200

Email: rthackston@hplegal.com

Dan Thornton

Environmental Scientist

Accelerated Response Center

Office of Emergency and Remedial Response
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennslyvania Avenue, NW (5204G)
Washington, DC 20460

703-603-8811

Fax: 703-603-9100

Email: thornton.dan@epa.gov

Lang Tran

Toxicology

Research

Institute of Occupational Medicine
8 Roxburg Place

Edinburgh, EH8 9SV

United Kingdom

0131 667 5131

Email: lang.tran@iomhg.org.uk



Anna Treinies
Toxicologist
Science Team

Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (5103T)
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1039

Fax: 202-566-1034

Email: treinies.anna@epa.gov

Terry Trent

6185 Barbara Lane
Auburn, CA 95602
916-745-2073

Fax: 916-745-1050
Email; ttrentl@juno.com

Richard Troast

Senior Environmental Scientist

Office of Emergency and Remedial Response
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (5204G)
Washington, DC 20460

703-603-8805

Email: troast.richard@epa.gov

Pam Tsai

Toxicologist

Office of Radiation and Compliance Assurance
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

75 Hawthorne Street (Air-6)

San Francisco, CA 94105

415-947-4196

Fax: 415-947-3583

Email: tsai.pam@epa.gov

Ron Tsuchiya

Toxics Program Officer

Cross Media

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street (CMD-4)

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-4168

Fax: 415-947-3583

Email: tsuchiya.ron@epa.gov
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Jay Turim

Executive Vice President
Sciences International, Inc.
1800 Diagonal Road - Suite 500
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-684-0123

Fax: 703-684-2223

Email: jturim@sciences.com

Drew Van Orden
Senior Scientist

RJ Lee Group, Inc.
350 Hochberg Road
Monroeville, PA 15146
724-325-1776

Fax: 724-733-1799
Email: drew@rjlg.com

Francis Weir

President

Francis W. Weir, Ph.D., Inc.
14334 Schroeder Road
Houston, TX 77070
832-237-7502

Fax: 832-237-7504

Email: toxicl@houston.rr.com

Chris Weis

Toxicologist

National Enforcement Investigation Center
Office of Criminal Enforcement, Forensics,
and Training

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Building 53 - Denver Federal Center

P.O. Box 25227

Denver, CO 80225

303-236-6393

Fax: 303-236-5199

Email: weis.chris@epa.gov

John Wheeler
Senior Toxicologist

Exposure Investigation and Consultation Branch

Health Assessment and Consultation

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry

1600 Clifton Road, NE (MS E-29)
Atlanta, GA 30333

404-498-0504

Fax: 404-498-0420

Email: jzwl@cdc.gov



